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In The Central Administrative Tribunal 
- 	 GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

ORDER SHEET 	- 

APPLICATION NO. 	 OF 199 

Applicant(s) 	/- Jrj 
	

AA 

Respondent(s) AL 	 eIL 

Advocate for Applicant(s) 

Advocate far Respondent(s) 

Notes of the Regstry 	Date 	 Order of the Tribunai 

5.7.00 

f: 	• 

rt 

Present : Hon'ble Sri S.Biswa.s, Memter(A).. 

Mr. A. Ahmed, learned counsei for 

the applicants and Mr. B.S.Basurnatary, 

learned Addi. C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents. 

Heard 	the 	counsel 	for 	the 

applicants as well as Mr. B.S. 

.Basurnatary. Mr. Basumatary submits that 

he -hag no opportunity to verify whether 

the statinent made in para 4.7 of the 

application is correct or not. In this 

paragraph it has been averred that two 

or three juniors as per the 

provisional seniority in Annexure A 

have been permitted by the respOndents 

to take the limited departmental 

competitive examination and the 

applicants who are senior to them have 

been omitted, if this chance is not 

given their service career would be 

Contd.. 



O.A. No. 225/2000 

Notes of the Registry 	
,. 	

Order of the Tuibunaf 

• j/co 
5.1.00 

N i 44. &&• 
CNIV 

Ap NSG4 

trd 

ffetted. The examination is to be held 

on 6.7.2000. 

Considering 	the 	facts 	that 	the 

H departmental limited examination is 

scheduled ta. be  held on 6.7.2000 and 

7.1.2000 at Guwahati the respondent 

nos.• 3 and 4 shall p.ermitj the 

applicants to sit in the examination. 

Any promotion cohsequent to the 

examination will •be 'subject to the 

outcome of this O.A. 

" PoSt' 'on 4.802000 for .  'further order. 

O.A. 	is admitted. 	Issue usual 

notices. Returnable on 4.8.2000., 

The joint application prayer is 

I allowed. 

Member(A) 

4:.- /2-'' 

- 

fTh-) 	cMa-' 	
t"flo 

4' 

 

0.11.00 sent : The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. 
Chowdhyry, Vice-Chairman. 

k .V---  

 

Four weeks time is granted to file 

written statement on the prayer of Mr 

B.S.Basunatary,learned AddI.C.G.S.C. 

List on 21.12.00 for written state-. 
I ment and further orders. 

Vice-Chairman 
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O.A. 225/2000 

of the Retry 	Date 	 Order ! the Thbuna 

1 .12.00 
	

Written statement is filed. The 

applicant may file rejoinder, ifax any, 
within two weeks from today. 

List on 19.1.2001 for hearing. 

Lr 	 VjceChajrrjn 

4 M'- 

• 	
7 

L 	
ft.! 

h / 	i4-)r 

c?- 

19.1.2001 

nkm 

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. 

Hearing concluded. Judgment delivered in open 

court, kept in separate sheets. The application 

is allowed. No order as to costs. 

( 	

' 

C * UU 
Member(A) 	 Vice-Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH. 

O.A./iQ(. No. • 225 	• • . of 2000 

19.1.2001 
DATE OF DECISION 

Shri Swapan Kiimar Chakraborty 

Shri Jagannath Paul 	 PETITIONER(S) 

a 

Mr A. Ahmed 	 ADVATE FOR TJ 
PETITIONER(S) 

VERSUS — 

The Union of India and others 	
- 	RSPONDENT(5) 

Mr B.S. Basumatary, Add!. C.G.S.C. 	
ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENTS 

THE HON'BL,E MR JUSTICE D.N. CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

THE HONBLE MR K.K. SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be aLlo'ied to see the 
judgment ? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether their Lordahips idsh to see the fair copy of the 
• 	judgment ? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman 

• 	 - 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Orginal Application No.225 of 2000 

Date of decision: This the 19th day of January 2001 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member 

 Shri Swapan Kumar Chakraborty, 
Upper Diviison Clerk, 
Office of the Executive Engineer (Electrical), 
Guwahati Elctrical Division-I, 
Central Public Works Department, 
Guwahati. 

 Shri Jagannath Paul, 
Upper Division Clerk, 
Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Silchar Electrical Division,'. 
Central Public Works. Department, 
Silchar. 

By Advocate Mr A. Ahmed. 

• 	 . - versus - 	 • 

• 

	

16 The Union of India, represented by 
The Secretary, 

• Government of India, 
Ministry of Urban Development, 
New Delh. 

2. The Director General (Works), 
Central Public Works Department, 
New Delhi. 

 The Superintending Engineer, 
Coordination Eastern Region, 
Calcutta. 

 The Superintending Engineer, 
Assam Central Circle I, 
Central Public Works Department, 
Guwahati. 

By Advocate Mr B.S. Basumatary, Addl. C.G.S.C. 

Applicants 

Respondents 



OR D E R (ORAL) 

CHOWDHURY.J. (V.C.) 

The applicants, two in number, are working in the Central Public 

Works Department (CPWD for short) as Upper Division Clerk. The applicant 

No.1 is working in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical 

Division-I, Guwahati and the applicant No.2 is working in the Office of 

the Executive Engineer, Silchar Electrical Division, Silchar. Their grievances 

are same and similar and the the cause of action and nature of relief 

are also same and similar. Accordingly leave is granted to pursue their 

grievance in the same, application under Rule 4(5)(a) of the Central 

Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1987. 

2. 	By order dated 3.4.1995 these two applicants alongwith thirty 

others were promoted to the post, of Upper Division Clerk (UDC for short) 

from the date of actual assumption of charge of the higher post until 

further orders and on promotion they would be on probation for a period 

of two years. The office order of promotion dated 3.4.1995 advised the 

promoted. Lower Division Clerks (LDC for short) to intimate their acceptance 

or refusal of promotion/transfer within fifteen days (for promotees in 

Calcutta) and twenty days (for promotees at outstation) from the date 

of issue of the order. The order also indicated that any conditional 

acceptance of promotion would not be accepted and all controlling officers 

were advised not to recommend the conditional acceptance of promotees 

to the concerned office. The order further made it clear that in case 

of non-receipt of any intimation about the promotees' acceptance of 

promotion in time, their promotion order would be cancelled straightaway 

and the next person in the panel would be promoted in their place without 

making any further reference. The applicants also stated that pursuant 

to their order of promotion, the applicants accepted the same within twenty 

days from the date of issue of the order of promotion, but their respective 

controlling officers released them at a later date. The applicant No.1 

joined his promotional post on 9.8.1995 and the applicant No.2 joined his 



:2: 

promotional post on 15.12.1995 on release from their respective posts 

by their respective employers. A seniority list of the UDCs as on 1.1.1998 

was published wherein the applicant No.1 was shown at serial No.239 and 

the applicant No.2 at serial No.240. The respondent No.3 issued a 

Notification to all concerned vide letter dated 31.12.1999 inviting applications 

to 	fill 	up about 	twentysix 	posts of Head Clerks through Departmental 

Competitive examination to be held on 3.4.2000 and 4.4.2000 from amongst 

the UDCs having five years service in the cadre. There was a little 

modification of the communication dated 31.12.1999 and the date of 

examination was re-scheduled on 6.7.2000 and 7.7.2000. The applicants 

applied for permission to appear in the said examination. However, by 

O.M. dated 8.6.2000, the respondent authority published a list permitting 

the UDCs to appear in the Departmental Competitive Examination for 

Head Clerks scheduled to be held on 6.7.2000 in respect of centres 

mentioned. The name of the applicants did not appear in the list. Feeling 

aggrieved, the applicants moved this Bench assailing the action of, the 

respondents, refusing them to participate in the competitive examination. 

Hence this application. 

By order dated 5.7.2000 an interim order was passed by the 

Tribunal directing the rspondents to permit the applicants to sit in the 

examination. 

The respondents submitted their written statement and stated 

in clear terms that the respondent authority did not permit the applicants 

to 	appear 	in the 	examination since 	they 	did not 	fulfil the 	essential 

qualification, namely 	the 	minimum 	five 	years continuous service 	in 	the 

cadre as on 30.6.2000. 	According to the respondents since 	the 	applicants 

did 	not fulfil the requirement of continuous service of 	five years 	in 	the 

cadre of UDCs they were found ineligible and therefore, permission was 

not granted to these two applicants to appear in the examination for 

promotion to the post oI Head Clerk.. 



5. 	Mr A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the applicants submitted 

that by the same order these two applicants and persons mentioned at 

para 4.7 Of the application were also permitted. Since they were released 

by their respective authority they joined earlier and these two applicants 

were 	not released by 	their respective employers on 	public duty. 	The 

applicants accepted the promotion and they could assume their promotional 

post only after their release. Mr Ahmed referred to the promotional 

list and also the inter Se. seniority list and submitted that the name of 

the applicant No.1 was shown at serial No.239 and that of the applicant 

No.2 at serial No.240 in the provisional list, whereas Kanti Acharya, 

Sanjoy Kr Karan, D. Debnath, J.P. Sapui and Gurudas Das were shown 

below the applicants, but they were called for the interview only on 

the ground that they could join in their respective promotional posts 

earlier, leaving Out their seniors. Mr Ahmed submitted that the aforesaid 

action of the respondents is arbitrary, discriminatory and contrary to 

the O.M. and note in the. CPWD Manual, Vol.1 to the following effect: 

"A note that when juniors who have completed the eligibility 
period are considered for promotion their seniors would also 
be considered irrespective of whether they have completed 
the probation period, should be indicated in the Recruitment 
Rules in order to ensure that seniors who might have joined 
later due to various reasons are not overlooked for promotion." 

Mr Ahmed also referred to a judgment of the Central Administrative 

Tribunal, Principal 	Bench 	in Q.A.No.2112 of 1994, 	P.K. Jha vs. 	Union 

of 	India and 	others, 	decided on 	18.8.1999 in support 	of his contention 

that seniors have to be considered for promotion when their juniors who 

have completed the requisite service are considered. 

6. 	Mr A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C., appearing on behalf 

of the respondents, on the other hand, submitted that the respondents 

only acted as per the eligibility condition prescribed for the post of Head 

Clerk. Since a minimal period of continuous service in the cadre was 

prescribed and unless one fulfils the requirement, the question of allowing 

the applicants to appear in the Departmental Competitive Examination 

did not arise. The respondents all throughout acted bonafide and sought 

to comply ,  with the rules and norms prescribed by the respondents 

themselves. 

: 3 : 
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7. 	 From the narrations made above it emerges that these two 

applicants were prom oted to the post of UDC as per the ' order of 

nkm 

promotion dated 3.4.1995. There is also no dispute that the applicant 

No.1 joined in the promotional post on 9.8.1995 and the applicant No.2 

joined his promotional post on 15.12.1995. The applicant No.1 was serving 

at the relevant time of promotion under ACC/Guwahati and posted to 

the Office of the TCD/Agartala. Similarly the applicant No.2 was serving 

in the office of the CCD-VII/Calcutta and was transferred to the office 

of the DCD/Dinhata. For administrative exicency they were not released. 

The applicants could not join the promotional post immediately not due 

to their own volition, but for the exigency of administration. The applicants 

were all along discharging their public duties. Such eventuality were taken 

note of in the O.M. as well as the CPWD Manual, which also envisaged 

not to bypass the seniors who might have joined later on due to various 

reasons and they were not to be overlooked for .  promotion. The inter 

se seniority list all throughout maintained these two applicants as senior 

to Kanti Acharya, Sanjoy Kr Karan, D. Debnath, J.P. Sapui and Gurudas 

Das. Since the juniors were given the permission to appear in the 

Departmental Competitive Examination, the denial of permission to these 

two applicants to appear in the examination cannot be held as just, 

reasonable and fair. The applicants under the circumstances could not 

have been debarred to sit in the Departmental Competitive Examination 

for promotion from UDC to Head Clerk. The refusal of the respondents 

on the aforementined grounds set out above, therefore, cannot be justified. 

It appears 	that 	both 	the 	applicants have appeared in 	the examination 

by virtue of the order of this Bench. The respondents are now directed 

to declare the results and act pursuant to the results of the examination. - 

8. 	 The application stands allowed to the extent indicated. There 

shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

• 	 1 I 

• ( K. K. SHAMRA) 
	

D. N. CHOWDHURY) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

	
VICE-CHAIRMAN 
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IN. THE CENTRAL AD!IINISTRATIV SE TRIBUNAL, 

f$IJWAHAT I BENCH • GUWAHATI. 

• 	 (AN APPL I CAT I ON UNDER SECT I ON 19 OF THE CENTRAL 

ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL. ACT 1985 

/ 

ORIGThTAL APPLICATiON NOoj OF 2000. • 

Shri. Stapan Kr Chakraborty & another.. 
-1 

• 	 S 	 .Applicants. 

- S 	 -Versus- 

Union of India & Others 

Respon1ents. 
• I N D E X 

Sl.No. 	Pailiculars . 	 Page No. 

1 	 Application 	 I to 11 

2.. 	Ver+ication 	. 	 12 

Annexure -A 	 - 

- 	 4. 	Annexure--B 	- 	 S 

• 	 5.. 	 Anne>ure --C 

• 	- 	 . 	Annexure--  D 	p-- 

7.. 	Annexure--E 	 - 

by 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GAIJHATI BENCH AT, GALJHATI. 

AN APPL ICAT ION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE 

CE:NTRAE... ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT 	1985. 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NOJ'OF 2000. 

B E T W E E N 

11 Sri Swapan Kumar Chakraborty,  

Upper Division Clerk 

•Off ice of the Executive 

Enqineer(Electrical) 

Guwahati Electrical 

Division-I Central Public 

Works Deart.ment. 

Guwahati-21 

2 ] 	J a q an n a t h F au ]. 

U p p e r Division Clerk 

• 	 Office of the Executive 

E:ngineer 	Si.lchar Electrical 

D.ivision 	Central i: Ltb:1ic 

Works Department. Maluçr am 

Mela Road 	Silchar i 2. 

• 	 Applicants. 

- AND m 

1) 	1,  he Union of india 

represented by the Secretary 

• 	 Government of Ind.ia Ministry of 

urban Deve 1. opmen t 

N e w D e 1 h i -- 1 1 (-) 0 11 

/ 
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1. 

	

V 	

V 

21 	The Director 	eneral 	orI::s) 
V 	

Central Public Works Department., 

Nirman BhaNan 	Ne vi D.Vlh±-1 10011. 

	

V 	 I 	 V 

	

V 	

] 	T h e,  Superi nterJent Enqineer. Co- 	
V 

V 	

V 	 ordination Eastern Region 	N.iam 

Pa 1 ac s , C a I c u t ta- 7:o 020 . 	

V 

V 	
4] 	T h e Superintendinq Engi.neer. 

V 	 V 	
Assam Central Circle I 	Central 

V 	
Puh].ic Works Department 	 V  

Bamunmaidan SLiwahatVi-21 

	

V 	 -Respondents : V 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION: 	 V 

1) 	 PARTICULARS OF THVE  ORDER AGAINST 
• 	

V V 
	 WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MADE: 

V 
 Vt) 	 T h e application has not been made aqainet 

V 
 any 	particular 	order 	but 	praying 	for 	an 

appropriate 	direction 	from 	this 	Hon ' ble 

Tribunal 	to t h e VRespondnts 	to allow 	the 	
V 

V 
 V 	

/ 
ajlicants V to 	a p p e a r 	in 

V 	
Departmental 	 V 

/ /ompet:itive Examination -for filling up 	fie  

of 	Hed 	Cl 	 '.tde 	O.N. 	* No 

	

1" 9(58)/SE(C)/EZ/2Q0O/Cal/i265 	dated 	31-12-9 	 V 

and even No, 168 dated 23-0220V0O and even Ne. 

516 dated 29-05-2000. The a+oresai.d Examina---- 
V 

V • 	t ion Schedu led to he he]. d on 06-07-2000 and 
V 

V 	

• 	 V 	 V  07--07--2000 	
V 

	

,VV •.: 	

JT 	
V 	

V 	 V 



2) 	JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

'the. 	applicants 	declare 	that 	the 

Subject matter of the i.ntart apol i c a t i o n is 

within th - jurisdiction of th:i.s Hon ble 

T r ± b u n a 1 . 

LIMITATION 

T h e app lic ants 'Further dec lare that 

t h e application is w i t h i n t h e limitation 

period prescribed under 3ectiari 21 of the 

Administrative T- ribunal A c t 1985 

• 	 4) 	FACTS OF THE CASE 

• 	 Facts of the case in brief are qiven 

below 

4.1 	That 	your 	humble 	applicants 	are 

citizens of India and as such, 	they are 
• 	 entitled 	to a.fl 	the riqhts and, 	rivi Jeqes 

guaranteed under the Constitution of I n d i a 

4.2 	Thai: your applicants beq to s t a t e 

that applicants a r e wor::i.nq in t h e Central 

Public 	Wor - U ID p e r- t)ivisi.on - 

Clerk 	he Applicant No. 1 is worki.nq in t h e 

•  --fice of the E::.ecutive Enciineer. Electrical 

Division - I, Ouwahat.i 2:1.. The Applicant No. 2 

is workinq in the Offic.e of the Executive 

iner, 	Silchar 	Electrical 	Division, 

Silchar. - 

 
• 	 • 	 • 
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S 
U 

4' 

S. 

4 
I 

4 3 	That your appl i c a n t s beg to state 

that they have qot common grievances common 

cause of a-ction a n d t h e n a t u r e of rE'1 ief 

prayed for is also s.me a n d simi 1 ar and hence 

having regard  to the f a c t s a n d circumstances 

they intend to prefer this application Jointly 

a n d accordingly they crave % leave of t h e 

• 	Honb1e- Tr:ibunai u n d e r Rule 4 (5)(a) of the 

Central 	(dminjstrative 	Tribunal 	(Procedure) 

Rules 	1987. They also crave leave of the 

• Hon h ic Tribunal a n d pray t h a t t h e y may be 

allowed to file this Joint application and 

)LL5Lt8 th e instant applicants redressal to 

their. common grievances. 

4.4 	That the applicants beg to s t a  t e  t h a  t 

as per-  1:3 rois10na 1 seniority list o 	upper 
Division 	Clerk 	in 	Central 	Public 	Works 

Department 	Region 	' 8 . as on 01-01 ----98 the 

ap i.cant No. 1 is in Serial No 	239 a n d the - 	 .. 	 -' .-•.--•- ---•..-- 

	

- 

 

- 

applicant' No 	2 is in seria.i No, 240, T h e 

F'royisicjna-] Seniority .List 	

.

of tipper Division 

Clerk w a s i s s u e d by the Respondent No 3 vicls 

• 	Office NemorandumN'o, 9(59)/SE(C)/E7/Ca1/98/ 

870 dated 27-1'1-98. 

nrlexure-A 	is 	t h e 	ohotocbpv 	of 
• 	 r e 1 cv an t 	port ian 	o f 	f-'rov 1 si. ona 1 

Seniority 	List 	of 	(JppE?r 	Division 

Clerk 	of 	CP.WD. 	issued 	by 	t h e 

Rcsondent No. 3. 

,•• 	 - 	 • 	 • 	 -. 
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4.'/ 	That your applicants b e g to state 

that 	t h e 	Responderi t 	No 3 	has 	issued 	a 

notification to all concerned vide his letter 

No F No. 9 (58)/99/SE(Coord)ER/i%.65 dated 31- 

12-99 	invitinc 	app? ications 	to 	'fill 	up 

approximate].y 26 poets of H e a d Clerk through 

Departmental Competitive examiriation to 

held 	m 	03-'-04-20o0 	a n d 	04-04-2000. 	The 

aforesaid 	Exam in at i o n 	open 	to 	t h e 	U p p e r 

Division Cler- ks Jiavinq S (Five) year - s service 

• 	 in the Cadre. Jt may be stated that said O.M. 

dated - 31-12-99 	h a s 	been 	modified 	v.i(Je 

Corrigendum 	F 	No 	9(58) 99/SE (Coord ) /ER/ 168 

dated 23--02-'2000 and the date of exa(nination 

• 	 has been rescheduled on 06-0772000 and 07m 07-- 

2000 .  

* 	
1 	 Annexure-'-E is the photocopy of Noti- 

-  fication No F No 9 (58) /99/SE 

•( Coord) ER/ 1265 dated 31-12-99 issued 

by the Respondent No. 3. 

Annexur- e-C 	is 	t h e 	photocopy 	of 	- 

Corrigendum F No. 9(58)99/SE (Coc'r'd 

• 

	

	 /ER/ 168 dated 23 --- 0.2--2.000 	issUed by 

the Respondent No. 3. 

4 . J6 	That your applicants beq to s t a t e 

that 	a-f tr 	issuance 	of 	Notification 	for 

Departmentai 	Competitive 	Examination 	for 

+ ii 1 .ing up posts of Head Clerks your 

applicants app? ied before the Respondents f o r 

qrantinq permission to a p p e a r in the said 

Examination. 
- 

-4- 

5 
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Annexure-D is the photocopy of o n e 

such a p1 i cat ion flied by t h e 

applicant No. 1 before the Respon--

dents - 

4 . 	 at. your applicants b e g to s t a t e 

that the Respondent No 3 vide Office ilemoran- 

No. 9(E8)/SE(C)/ER/2000/ Cal /565 dated 

>-- 08-06-2000 isued permission to t h e Upper 

Division 	Clerks 	to 	appear. 	in 	the 	said 

• examination to be held On .06-07-2000 and -07-

O7-2000 Most surprisingly in the said Off ice 

Memorandum the .nmes of applicants of t h i s 

instant application have 'not appeared. But 

their junior persons ho are juniors LoI)P 

• applicants as per Provisional Seniority- List 

of Upper Division Clerk which is annexed in 

t h i s:. -  app.l i - cation as A nnexure - A a r e granted 

• 

	

	 permission to appear in the said examination 

vide Office Memorandum dated 08--06--2000. The 

I 	Jppe r Division Cleiks in Serial Nos. '242 	24.3' 
'-  & 44 of the Seniority List of Upper Division 

I Clerk are granted permission by t h e Respondent 

No 	 appear in the s a i d examination. It 

- • • . . may be stted that applicant No 1 & 2 are in 

Serial No 239 &240 of -the Seniority List of 

Upper Division C1erks. 

' 	 Annexur-e-E is the Photocopy of Office 

Memorandum • No. 	9( :B ) JSE(C) /E:R/.2000/ 

• 	 - 	Cal /563 dated 08-06-2000. 

• 	

- 

 

4.Sl 
	

• Tht your - applicants beq to s t a t e 

- t h a t till 	today the Respondents have n o t 

	

• 	' 	
- issued any clarification or correction for 

4 
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• 	 granting 	permission 	to 	the applicants. for 

appearing in I  the said examination . to be held 

on 	06-07-2OOO 	and 	O7-O7.-2OOO. 	Nor 	t h e 

Respondents have :informed 	he appi .ic,ants the 

reasons for not considering appi icants' name 

for appearing in the said Examination of Head 

• Cierk And as such finding no other 

alternative t h e eppi.icari ts are compel led to 

aproech this Honble Centra]. Admin\iistative 

• 	. 	 Tribunal for seeking justice 

• 	 . S 	4 	 That t h e applicants beg to state that 

in any. case the applicants ar 	not al lowed to 

• . . appear in the' ensuing examination as referred 

above they wi ii face irreperabie loss and 

injuries in their service carrier 

• 	- 	 4• O 	That y o u r applicants beg to state 

that t h e actions of 	t h e Respondents are 

ii iegi ' arbitrary 	v.ioiatve of the principle. 

• 	. . 	 of natural justice. The acts of t h e. Respon 

d e n t s: are whicns1c:ei it •is f u r t h e r stated that. 

the Respondents h a v e a c t e d with a male fide 

inten Lion to deprive the applicants -f ram thi r 

legitifnEtte rights. 

4. 1 4 	. 	That the applicants; macis out -a prime 

+ a c a ie c a s e 	g a in s t t he F e s p  a n d e n t s + a r n a t 

al civj them to appear in 'the said examina -  

tion. The principle of balancE of convenienc 

lies very much in - favour of the applicants and 

in view of the matter the- 'app.i. icants pray for 

an interim order directing the respondents to 

a]. ].o w them to epper in the said examination 

pending d.ispasl of this application. • 
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4.12, 	That your appi icants submit that they 

have fi led this appi icat.ihn bona Fide and for 

the ends of justice. 

GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS 

	

. I 	For t:hat t h e applicants h a v e made a 

	

- 	 - prima -fac.ie case against the Respon - 

dents and lience?, the action of the 

	

• 	Responder ts J. 	ii 1 eqai a n d mal .... -F ide. 

	

3.2 	For that the acelon oF the respon  -

dents are arbitrary and violative of, 

~-' rincipleS of natural justice. 

• For 	t h a t 	the 	similar].y 	situated 

junior persons a r e granted permission 

-to appear in the said examination but 

the appi .icant.s who, a r e senior to 

those p e r s o n s are n o t aiioed tO 

appear in the said examirat ion and as 

such t. h a action of • the Respondents 

are tj .1iimsical a n d also violative f 

the 	fundamental 	rights 	of 	the 

applicant.  

5.4 	. For that t h e Respondents have n o t 

applied - t h e i r 	mind 	properly 	in 

granting permission U eligible 

pers.ohs and h e n c e the same is liable 

to be set aside and quashed. 

	

5 . 5 	For that the Resporiden t s have n o t 

scrutirTized the Seniority list of- the 

Upper Division di erks properly and 

 

 

: 
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thoroughly henc:e the said permission 

for appearinc in the said examination 

of Head Cier:: vid e letter dated 08-

0-2000 i; Ii. able to be set aside and 

quashed 

	

5.6 
• 	

For that t h e actibn of t h e Respon- 

dents, is illegal, arbitrary and not. 

sustainable in law. 

For - that being a model employer the 

Respondents 	can 	n o t 	deprive 	t h e 

• 	. 	 applicants without any justification 

a n d reason 

	

5.8 	Fcr th a ...in a n y view of th 	mtter 

the action o.f the Respondents are not 

sustainable in the eye of law. 

T h e -  applicants crave L e a v e of t h i s 

• 	 Honble Tribunal to advance further qrounds at 

the e  ticne of hearinq of. this application. 

• 	 .. 	) 	, 	DETAIL REMEDY EXHAUSTED: 

That t h e r e .1s no o t h e r al t e r n a t i v 

and efficacious remedy a v a i lable to t h e 

applicants except invok .inq the j urisd ic. ..ion of 

t h i s Hon ble Court under Section 19 of t h e 

Administrative Tr'.ihunal Act 1983 

7) 	MATTERS 	NOT 	PREVIOUSLY 	FILED 	OR, 

PENDING BEFORE ANY OTHER COURT: 

	

I.- 	
-5 	,• 
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The 	applicants 	-further 	dec 1 are 	that 

they -have 	not 	-  flied 	a n y 	app1ication 

writ 	petition 	or - si.it 	in 	respect 	of 

t h e 	subje::t 	matter 	of 	t h e 	i n s t a n t 

• 	 . 	 - application 	before 	any 	other 	c:ourt 

• authority 	or 	any 	other 	bench 	of 	this 

H on 	b 1 e 	T r i. b u ii -a 1. 	n o r 	an y 	 s u c h 

• application 	writ 	petition 	o.r 	suit 	is 
• 	

. pending 	before 	any 	of 	thern 

RELIEF PRAYED FOR 

Under 	the 	facts 	a n d 	circ:umstances 

narrated 	above 	it 	is 	prayed 	that 	your 

. Lodhip 	may 	he 	pleased 	to 	admit - this 

• 
petition, 	records 	be 	called 	-for 	and 

issue - notices 	to 	the 	Respondents 	to 

- 
- show 	cause 	as 	to 	why 	the 	reliefs 

souqht 	for 	in 	this 	application 	should 

- nDt 	be 	allowed 	a n d 	on 	perusal 	of 	t h e 
• 	 • 	

- recods 	and 	after 	hear inq 	the 	parties 
- 	

and/or 	cause 	or 	c a u s e s. 	t h a t 	m a y 	be 	- 

• shown 	t h e 	Honbie 	Tribunal 	may 	be 

- 	 • 	 • pleased 	to 	orant 	the 	- fol iowinq 

reiiefs 

8.1 To 	d i r e c t 	theespondents 	• 	 allow 

- them 	to 	appear 	- 	 In 	the? 	ensuing 

D e p a r t m e n tal 	competi t i v e 	Examination 

for 	the 	p o s t 	Q-F 	•Head 	Clerks 	to • 	be 

held 	on 	u 	o-'no 	and 	'7-o7 

- 	 • 	 82 To • dirEct 	the 	Respondents 	to 	issue 

admit 	cards! 	cad I 	letters 	to 	t h e 

- 
- 	 -. 
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a p  p 1 icants 	to 	enable 	them 	to 	
appear 

in 	the 	atclresald 	(i?xamination 
	to 	be 

held 	on 	Oe-07200- 	& 	07-07-2000 	at 

9 U V3 a hat 

E3 pY 	the 	cost 	Of 	
the 	c  a s e 	to 	the 

apiicantS 

84 ny 	other 	rd 	i e + 	or 	rd 	i.e+s 	
that 	may 

be 	entitled 	to 	the 	apç:'l icants 	 - 

9) INTERIM ORDER PRAyED: 

During 	t h e 	pendency 	o+ 	
t h i s 

application 	the 	applicants 	pray 	-for 

the 	+o].iowing 	interlifi 	order: 

91 Th€ 	app ii c ants 	pray 	+or 	an 	interim 

order 	directing 	the 	Respondents 	to 

al 1 Owl 	t h e m 	to 	appeal' 	in 	t h e 	said 

competitive 	exa(n.inat.10n 	+or 	the 	p o s t 

of 	Head 	Clerk 	cheduled 	to 	be 	hei 	
on 

06-07-2000 and 	07--072000 

10) \FPL I CPTI ON 	IS F ILED 	THROUGH ADVOCATE 

PARTICULARS OF 	I.P.O. 

I PONo 	OC 	10 
Date o -f 	Issue: 	S. 7 
Issued 	from 	: 

Payable 	at 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As 	stateci 	in 	index, 

Verification. 
.41 
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VERIFICATION 

I 	Sri 	Swapan 	Kumar 	
Ch::ra)0rtY 

Upper Division Cierk 	
o+f ice of the E:xcutive 

Engirie?r(Elecr1 	) 	Guwahati 	
ElectriCal 

I:ivis:i.on-I 	
Central FuhiC: Works Department 

Guwahat 	 n 

	

i2i 	applicat No 	1 0+ 	the 	this 

- 	

0 	
applicatiOn, and I am authorised to sign t h i s 

verification on behai •f of' ,other app1 icant and - 

verify the statements made in the accompanying 

app llCStlOfl and in paragraphs \/'/ .€& 

are true to my knowledge, 

those made in paragraphs 	' 	4 	are 

true toy information being matters of record 

and which .1 believe to be true and those made 

in paragraph 5 are true to my le ig advice and 

:1. have not sup pressed any mater i a :t + acts 

And 	I 	sign 	this 	'icr I. fication 	
on 	this 

0 	 th 3r 	day c 	2000 at Guwahati 

>1 
• 	

0 	 k U'V'4' 

0 	

'- 
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CJ 1 PNtCNT OF INDTA 
- 	 CENTPA 1 1 PULJC WORKS DEpARTMEr 

jo. : 9(59)/SE(C)/EZ/Cal/98/ 7Q 	.Dated:_27A1/9& 
OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Sub ; Provisional seniority list of UDCs n
, 

Elze 

	

on 0111198. 	 . W 

• 	 A draft seniority list of tJDCs in CPWD under Regio! '  

as on 01/1/98 is sent herewith. All SES/SWs/EE,s . .i.n:cPWb.. 

Eastern zone, IBD Zone, ThB(Mtn.)Zone Patna Zóne.Oth-. Y: 

(En trn Zone are requsted to circulate the list to all 

tç(bflOVflOC1 sta:f 'atid objections if any, with regards to 

/ 	\" 	*ual position ot UDC such as Date of Bjr.th bate'o ...... 

j 

	

	'tippointinent as uc etc, etc. received from the.indivtduaJ.-'. 

V may pleasE be chocked with r±erence to entries in the 

	

- 	 - 

ervice J$O 1 E 01. stdi± and sent to this office for 

\dçcesi action oi this office.  

E}lo : one Seniority List.  

A Super 
coordination çircle(EZ') 1  

-  'l-20o Cent-ra. PWDj ca 	- ..... , 

Copy , to 	 .6 7 11 
Oe Director General of  Wor 	jT~AUn j3haWan*' 

\\\2.A4 SES/SSWS/EES under Rgion 'B'. '. 	 .' 	.•' 

	

\ 03. Ti'{e Secretary, CPWD Staff Assocation.Cal 	 :.. 

04 The Regional Scretary, CPt Non-Geze.tted office. - 

C (tai:f Association, cal 	 . 

- 	 t , 	 • 	 - 	 - 	 - -. 	 '- 	 " 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 	- 

p7 

	

¼ 	 -- 



... 	- 	.- 	..-- i . 	 L. • 	 : :.:., . .. .::--:;: 	
r 	 :':, •.:• :. 

	
. -' •;•. 

	
.. :g=!= 	 ... 
e22 Soranath 	 O8/1276414/1z/90 	'/5J95 Vy  -06 ganjgg  M.

;  
t)UR O8/3/472s o3Ji O/68 	 O3/4/95Jc 1:- 

o 

-1 ? 	. 
 z2 	 0374f9 	cfca1 	: .. 	. 

	

Sarkar 	rc tm O6/1'/44 '- f39j5/69 '.i7f4/95 	Oi/4/88  
* 33, P.K.Majundai 	-- 	97/6/4k 	17/8/71 1SJ7/5 	: 	Oã74/5 'CCED-17Ca3i - 	- 	- 	- 	

- ç234. 	M.Chakraborty- 	vUR - O5/1O/42'1O/11/71O6/4/95 01/4/88 q3/4/95 CaD-I/Cal' 
1:25 Gargi Lina Kar. 	UR O1/1/8 . 23/12/71. ' 05/6/95 	Qi//88 -  03/4/95 CaD-ZIII/Ca1 

236 R.K.Som _' 	- 	m - 24/3/54 	04/2/7212/10/9501/4/88 03/4/95 SCEDS1iLg'j - 

	

ManLka Easak ... . 	IJR 20/5/54- 03/6/72 l./579s 	01/4/88 	3/4/95 SC-/si11gurj -S.  •_ 	 - 	 - 	 - 
- 	 Neta Ch. Das - 	SC 07/5/57 	0/8/82 	13/9/95 i 	

01/4/83 03/4/5 SCC/Silchar 

S rn I-r..' ChakraiorttJR 10/11/59 21/10/82 09/8/95-.. 01/4/88 O3/4/95çcDI/Ghy 

2-2 ' 0  Ja9annath Paul 	UR 05/12/60 05/11/82 15/12/95 01/4/8 03//95 SCD/Si1char - ---: 	 --...- 	. .'-... - 	:. 	. 	
... 	 . 	 . 	 . 	.............. - r- . ,' 	.,. 

	

 241 Q  Kat. Achrya • - .. URQ2/l1/64.. 10/4/85 05/1/95 	- 	 ° t4/95  
n 	a  

	

• 9242 'Syy r. Karan 	T UR 08/2/59 13/9/5 	05/6/95 - 01//88 03/4/95 
7 . I 

	

p 	.bnath 	- UR 03/1/59. 29/1-1/85 29/4/95 	01/4/88 03/4/95 Cci-vi/ca - 
- 	 ah Sa; 	16/11/60 02/12/85 12/6/95 01/4/88 03/4/95 f SCc/S1(I 

528/2/61 	1'/10/B9 17/7/95 	01/4/92 03/4/95 scc' S..  

Contd. pi 

	

- 	- 

	

9-- 	-- 	- 

ii 
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GOV]FitNMENT OF 01011% 

CIEN11IAL PUMJC WWROM mepAffmEN -r 

- L 

F.NO: 9(58)991SE(Coord)IEPJ /2 	 Dated. 31.12.1999 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Applications are hereby invited from Upper Division Clerks having 

5 (five) years service in the cadre in order to fill up approximately 26 

(twenty six) posts of Head Cle,ks through Departmental Competitive 

• 	Examination for filling up vacancies in the grade of Head Clerks. However, 
,4 1the nos. of vacancies are likely to vary according to administrative requirement. 

V c1 	The examination shall bô held on 03.04.2000 to 04.04.2000 in - 

'Ifr ç" çt)i1i.frBR Anibodkar Hall, 2 nd  floor ,  1st M.S.O. Building, Nizam Palace 

(( 	 fta 20 for candidates from West Bengal, Bihar, Orissa and Gangtok under 

\i j.itl)e{uperintending Engineer, Co-Ordination, CPWD, Calcutta and at Guwahati 
-': qri \1 4 ihder 	the 	Superintending 	Engineer, 	Assim 	Central 	Circle 

No,1 ,CPWD,Bamunujmajdan,Guwahatj —21 for candidates stationed in Assam, 
f( /7 Aiunachal Pradesh, Meghalaya, Manipur, Nagaland and Tripura. 

fi 
1 	

/ 	As per D.G(W)s O.M No.5/52/98.EC.lV© dated 3,8.99 examination will 

( V 	conducted in terms of following guidelines:- 

(.1 	rinr- i 	 Written Exam, Will be carrying 
maximum of 300 marks. 

nr-u 	 Evaluation of Records of service of 

Successful candidates will carry 100 
marks 

The eligible candidates competing in the limited Departmental Exam. 
shall take written P yn in in PARTJ 	iirir1r 

flATI! TIME PAPER SUØJECT 
03.04.2000 

04.04.2000 

10 am to 12=30 pm 
?i 	_4 	J2!!_ 
10 am to 12=30 pm 

Papr -I 

.!!!L 
Precis writing & Drafting 
Wice_Procdure 

Paper-Ill General 	Services 	& 
Financial Rules 

effh 	frt'1nç Pttiv, Co.. rrmitinn, CPWfl, 1rtein P.gioti, Niun P1nt, C1cutft*.700020 
	I 
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Each paper shall carry 100 marks. The Paper-Ill ( General 

Services & Financial Rules) will consist of portions relating to Pay & allowances, 

Joining Time, Pension Rules, Leave Rules, GPF Rules etc. Text Boolcs on the 
above rules will be allowed. 

AU Superintending Engineets i/c Superintending Engineers (P&A) and 

Executive Engineers (Civil & Elec.) are requested to bring the contents of the 

O.M to the notice of all concerned and applications in the proforma given below 

may kindly be sent to this office duly filled in latest by 15.02.2000 
positive I y. 

The above limited Departmental Examination will be open 

only to those eligible candidates who are willing to be 

considered for posting out side their present place of posting, if 

felt necessa,y, by the department. Willing candidates should 

report to the exaininatiot, centre at 9=00 ani. 

Superiiiteiid ing Engineer g  Co-Ordiiatien 

Copy to:- 
Director General of Works, CPWD, !frman Bhawan, New Delhi 
Addl, Director General, ER, CPWD, Calcutta 
All Chief Engineers (Civil & Elec.) under Region-"B" 
All Superintending Enginers i/c Superintending Engineers (P&A) (Civil & 
Elec.) under Region-"B" 
All Executive Engineers (Civil & Elec.) under Region-'B" 
General Secretary, CPWD Staff Association, Calcutta 
Regional Secretary, CPWD Non-Gazetted Staff Association, Calcutta 
File no. 9(55)/SE©/ER/CPWD/Cal 	- 

0 ••  

5 . .-. 	(D.Hcre) 
SuPerintpding Engineer, Co-Ordination 

1 	
-- - 

-- iIIflh(' 	 . 	
2 ('tflc 	f III.. 	 lifig jiiji', t. (-( tfliiij0:, (•t\J 	?asfe,,, R 	Nizarn Palace, Caicut-7OOQ2O 
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DEPARTMENTAL COMPETITIVE EXAMINATION FOR 
THE POSTS OF HEAD CLERK 

PROFORMA 

 Name of the Candidate 
 Designation 
 Date of Birth 

4.' Date of Appointment in CPWD 
Dateof Continuous appointment in the grade - 

6 Whether Permanent I Temporary 

 Whether belongs to SCISTIOBC 
 Officeto which attached 
 Choice of Examination Centre 

 Any other remarks 

1" 

UNDERTAKING 

In the event of my selection 1  I agree for my posting oipromotion 

s Head Clerk out sidemy present place of posting 

Date:-  

Station:- 

Signature of the Candidate 

Certified that the above details have been verified from service 
book of the candidate and found correct 

Signature of Controlling Officer 

(SEAL) 

Please note that an application without the above undertaking 
and certificate shall be rejected 

exarnhc 
	 3 
Office of the Superintrndin Engineer, Co-Ordination, CPWD, Eastern Region, Nizam Palace, Calcutta-700020 
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DEPARTMEPIf 	 -.-- 

F.NO: 9(58)99!SE(Coord)!ERI /618 	 iated. 23.02.2000 

CORIUGENDUM 

Following amendment this office memorandum of even no. 1265 dated 31-12,99 

calling application for Departmental Competitive Examination for promotion from IJDC to Head 

Clerk is hereby made: 

1. 	Etlgibifity 	 Minimum 5 years continuous service in cadre j 

Date of Examination 

3 	Last date of receipt of 

completed application in the 
/ 

office the SE(Coord), Cal. 

as on 30.06.2000. 

06.07.2000 & 01.07.2000 (instead of 

03.04.2000 & 04.04.2000) 

30.042000. 

Other terms and conditions of this office O.M dated 31.12.13P mentioned above shall 

remain unchanged. 

/'• 

-..-.---- 	 23/212()W 
(D.Hore) 

Superintending EngineernMrretkn 
Copy to:- 
1 Director General of Wor1s, CPWD, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
2.Addl. Director General ER, CPWD Calcutta 
3.All Chief Engineers (Civil & Elec.) under Region-B' 
4.All Superintending Engineers i/o Superintending Engineers (P&A) (CMI & Elec,) under Regl on.Bi 
5 All Executive Engineers (CMI & Elec.) under Region-B' 
6.General Secretary, CPWD Staff Assoclafion, Calcutta 
7.Regional Secretary, CPWD Non-Gazetted Staff Association, Calcutta 
8.File no. 9(55)/SE0IERftPWDiCaI 

Engineer-AgsistiM to 
Superitending Engineer, CoOrIination 

5 OP 
catnIic 	 C 

	
4 

Of lice oftije Siiperintendittg £ngiii'er, CoOrdIIntioII. CPWD, Eastern Region, Niznm Pelace, Caicutta-700020 

- 
14 /. 



No.9(31 )/GED-I/2000/ 192 
G.c 1Tfl€1t 	f Irid. i. 

Ceit;rl Pi..ibl ic' Wc'rKt3 D€DrtmeJ:1t 
:4C * * * 

	

Dated Guwahati the 	 2000 

To  
The Supernt:,endir,a Enineer(El) 
Guwahati Cen tral E ).ectt' ical. Circle. 

C.P.W.D.. Guwaht .. ....21 

Sub 	Departmental Competitive Examination for flilina up the 

nosi of Head Clerk 

Ref 	Your O.M.N(D,9(58)99/SE(Coord)/ER/1 265  dated 31.12.1999. 

An arml!cat.ion dated 28.1.2000 In prescribed form duly 

completed for appearifla in Departmental Competitive Examination 

as ci rcu jated vi de your 0. M under reference received from Si 

S.. K. Ch&rahorty. U. D.C. attached to this ffice is forwarded 

herew i Ui for fur ther di sposE&l at your end please. 

p- .  

Ar.)pi. ica t 	: c_'ini 

U) 
(Er. 0. Bhattacharvya) 
Executive Eliai neer(E 1) 

Guwahati Electrical 0 .  sion o, I 
C.P.W.D.. Guw i 	I 	9f1 021 

C':ov to - 

Sri S.K. Chkrahor'tY. U.D.C. 	Guwahati Electrical 

flivi;tOn No.1. C.P.W.0.., Guwahat,i-'21. 

EXECUTIVE 

I 2/2e5?-7 

CL 

¶3 
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4EPARTMENThL COMPETITIVE EXAMINA 
	

OR FILL 

THE POSTS OF HEAD CLERK 

PROFORMA 

Name of the Candidate 	- ri 	Chakra'borty 

Designation 	 ,. 'ii'.c. 
Date of Birth 	 — 

Date of Appointment in CPWD 
Date of Continuous appointment in the grade , 

67 Whether Permanent I Temporary ,- 

Whether belongs to SCISTIOBC s- NO. 
Officeto which attached 	 C.PJ.1)., Ouwshatf.-P1. 

Choicof Examination Cefltre  
10.4. Any other remarks  

UNDERTAKING 

In the event of my selection. I agree for my posting on promotion 
s Head Clerk out side my present place of posting 

• 2 

Date:- 	 Signature of e Candidate 

Station:- Cuw&ati 

Certified that the above details have been verified from service 

book of the candidate and found correct 

Signature of Controlling Officer 

Please note that an appIiction without the above undertaking 
and certificate shall be rejected 

exawhc 	 3 

Office of the 	 E.iineer, Co-QrcIinatiofl CPWD Eastern Redon, Niznni Pnhtce, C1cutIa-700020 
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I 
"Nei t 

SA~ 
O''ERNMENT.O.iNPA 	 AI 

	

CENT)UU. PULIC 	DEPARTMENT 

No 	)IE(CVE.i 2  CD/CAL! 	 L!ated 

OFFICEMEMORANDUM 

In continuation of th)s OM No. 9(58)/SE(C)/EZ/2000/CAL11265. dated 
3112.99 and even no. 168 dtc! 23.2.2000 and even No. 516 dated 29.. 
2000( indicating the follb'Mng UDCs.. have opted and are 
hereby permifed to appear fr ,  DepartnienaI Competive Examirat'on for 
Hed-C!erk scheditedt be held on 0617/2000 at 10.00 A.M. to 12.30 P.M;. 

2.OID P.M. to 4.30 P M. and 07/712000 at 10.00A4M. to 12.30P,M. In respect 

	

\7\,I of Centre as shown below: 	 . 	 :. 

Centre - 	 4LcUTTA 

B 	\/enue(X) 	 B R. rnbdker. HI'('ntttute Iatl) 
C P.W.D, 111zam Pitac,Caucufta20..' . . 

- 	. 	 . 	. 
Candklates 	- 	From West Bengal, Biher, Orissa and . Sikrn. 

tLQ 	RoilNo 	 Nrne 	 RoUNo 	Name 

CaiU/1 I V. S. . Murty  CaI.Ui28_./ Dulal 	ebncth 	•.. 	-. 
Cai'1J112 
5arUI3_fRNPaul 

- 	SmE. (JouriRumGhosh - CaL'U/29 Sukhendu Saha .• - 
CaLTJ3OsaparKr Mondcl  

Cal.111/14 I 	.t. 	P. Sarui Cal.'t.'.31 I  SubirantOhosh, 
C$L1 - ________ Dci_ irLir 
('at'U'16 Snn. Santa i\charya . - 	............... 

____•___ 

Office ottlic- Suprintendint EncineetCoC1rdinntkn. CPWD. Eastern ReØon, Niznin Palace. Cn1cutta-00020 
6 

Lcavu,Oi. 
'CaJftJ/O2 

iTapaAi Naskar 
AniaterduDey 

 _ Ca1iUI8 
CaI/t/19 

SaUs1azunzder 	______ 

D. Chakrahortv 
C1I1U03 1  S. P. Sripa Canj,20j flaranB1iira  

CaL!U/04 Athis Kr. Nath. 
. j CaF'1-121 SomnathAdhikari 	........ 

CaIJUIO5 NitcndraMohui Dy . 	Cat'UY22 Sanjay Y.U .811 . 	. . 
Cat'U106 I Snit: Sahita Ds •... 	CaI&L'23 irnayak 
Cal/U.07 	I. S. Torner 	. CaL'U124 P. K. Roy Qiowdhury 
Calif røi B.P. Mukheee 	. 	. . 	 Calit.T/25 i R. Pattanalyak 
C3L1,:,O9 RN.Sih 	._ . CaLV/26 Dcbasish Dut.ta 
Calf ftlU r. R.. Roy 	. CaI'U;27 AshokKumarBanerice 



'GawTJ/Oi JSniLipnu Tlln TVU77 
Iv

htchary 
75U, GauiU/02 'PradipKr.pas cJaUIU/g 

 

.arta 
GauiU/O3ISandhaS?rkar.. . GawUi'9 D.C.Saikia.. 
Gaui'U104 Narendra Narzan GaufU/10 I R. C Das -, 

GawtT,05 
- M. K. Bhauachaxyee 	- Gau/U 11 L Tuolor 

C. Mondal  

£ 

.1 	 J 
I 	I: 

' 

- 

4 

0 Centre 	 Guwahati 

E 	Venue(Y) 	:. 	Office of the&ipexintendlng £ in 
'i Cenri cirrIe , cPwD, 

	

•:.:,: 	BâmüiMoQuWk-21 

F . Candidotes 	 From Asam, Meghahya,..Tiipui : Manipur 
4, 	 & '\r unachalPradesh 

RoH No 	Name 	 RptI No 

13j 	espective Controlihig Officers are hereby requested to issue necessary - 

Jdentlfication Slip with thettested signathi-e of the candIdate Which  Is to, 
he produced at .the 1xaniInation Bali, railing which candidates will ifót he 
tHowed o sit for examination  

Sureflntend 	 Co rd(R) 
Copy for information to 	 . 	 - . 

I Add!. Director Genera ER, CPWD, Calcu 	T Ihi , c iequstd to j1cas., 
2 AU Chief Engineers (CMI &; Elec.) under intimate the incumbent under 

Region -  B 	 . 	 their tontro1 and direct thcm 
3 AU 	Superintending 	Engineers 	I/C to attend on 06107/2000 at 

Superintending Engineers (P&A): (Civil & 1 9 . 0(1,   m at the venue 
Elec.) under Region-"B" 	. 

4 AU Executive Engineers (Civil & Elec.) under 
Region.'B" 	 . 	 . . .. 

	 I 

5 File no. 9(55)/SE©/ER/CPWDICaI 

upe ri 	dingg Engineer, oord (ER) 

7 
011ict c,ftbe Sp j1triilijc Ennr. Co-Or din2tion. CPWD. EEteru Region. Nizain Palac.. Caktitlo- 700020 

L  ~I 

:' 



In the Central Administrative Tribunal 
Guwahati Bench :: Guwahati 

OA No. 225/2000 

SHRI SWAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY 
Appiint 

-Versus- 

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS. 
Respondents. 

WRiTTEN STATEMENT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO.1, 
2,3&4. 

I, Shri Anurag Garg, Executive Engineer(Admn), Assam Central Circle-I, 

CPWD, Guwahati-21, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows: 

That I am the Executive Engineer(Admn), Assam Central Circle-I, 

CPWD, Guwahati-21 and I am under instructions from the Respondents 

for taking nepessary steps including filing written statement in this original 

application for and on behalf of Union of India as well as the Director 

General of Works, CPWD New Delhi, Superintending Engineer 

(Coordination), Calcutta and Superintending Engineer, Assam Ceniral 

.Circle-I, Guwahati. Be it stated that the Union of India and the others 

have been impleaded parties Respondent No. I ,2,3&4 respectively. A 

copy of the aforesaid original application has been received from the 

Respondent No.4 and gone through the same and understood the contents 

thereof and as such I am competent to file this written statement for and 

on behalf of all the Respondents No.1,2,3 & 4. 

That this answering respondent does not admit any facts, allegation 

statements and averments made in the OA save and except those have been 

• specifically admitted hereunder in this written statement. Further the 

statements which are not borne on records have also been categorically 

denied. 

I/ne—tvcpcn G a/rfy(9'JC&zrEar) 9L1 
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That as regards the content of paragraph I of the OA this answering 

respondent respectfully states that the application of the applicant to appear 

in the Departmental Examination to fill up the post of head Clerk is not 

tenable/acceptable as the eligibility criteria to appear in the said 

Examination specified in the O.M. No.9(58)99/SE(Coord)/ ER/265 dated 

31-12-1999(Ex-1) and O.M. of even file No.168 dt.23-02-2000 (Ex-2) 

does not qualify the applicants to appear in the said examination. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 2 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent does not make any comments. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 3 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent does not make any comments. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.1 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that the facts of the case are subject to 

verification. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.2 and 4.3 of the O,A this 

answering Respondent does not make any comments. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.4 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that as per provisional seniority list issued 

vide SE(Coord.) office No. 59(SE(C)/ EZ/Cal/98/870 dated 27-11-98 

(EX-3) the seniority in the grade of UDC in respect of applicant 1&2 i.e., 

Shri Swapan Kr. Chakaborty and Shri Jagannath Paul is 03-04-1995 

respectively while their date of entry in the grade of UDC is 9-8-95 and 

15-12-95 respectively as per co. 6 of the seniority list. It is pertinent 

place to mention clearly that seniority in the grade is treated from the 

date of issue of promotion order while date of entry in the grade 

indicate the date, the official actually assigned the post to perform 

duty in the higher post continuously. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.5 of the O.A. this answering 

' 	 Respondent respectfully states that the fact stated by the applicant is 

incomplete with wrong motive of suppression of fact leading to put the 

Bon'ble CAT in confusion. It is agreed that notification for Examination 

I 

.%vn-óevcpan C14O.IragOrIy (9C&1ricar) .92 
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was first issued on 31-12-99 (Ex-1) to held examination on 3-4-2000 and 

4-4-2000 calling application from UIDCs having 5 years service in the 

cadre in the enclosed proforma. It is also agreed that the said O.M. dated 

3 1-12-99 was modified by corrigendum issued vide SE(Coord.) office 

O.M. dated 23-2-2000 (Ex-2) rescheduling the date of Examination on 6-7-

2000 and 7-7-2000. In the said O.M. it was clearly mentioned as first 

point that eligibility criteria is minimum 5 years of continuous services 

in the cadre as on 30-6-2000 which is deciding factor for allowing a 

candidate to appear in the said examination, has been suppressed by the 

applicant in the statement purposely. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.6 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that it is agreed that the applicant applied to 

the Respondent No.3 for granting permission to appear in the said 

examination mentioning their date of continuous appointment in the grade 

as 3-4-1995 against Si. No.5 of annexure "D" instead of quoting their 

date of entry in the cadre purposely knowing fully well that they do not 

meet the eligibility criteria for appearing in the said exam for not 

completing continuous 5 years service in the cadre on 3 0-06-2000 

mentioned clearly in the O.M. dated 23-2-2000, date of their entry in the 

cadre being 9-8-95 and 15-12-95 for applicant No. I and 2 respectively. 

The other candidates mentioned their date against Sl. No.5 as the date of 

continuous service in the grade. Exhibit No.4 represents the application of 

a lady candidate at Guwahati itself for example. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.7 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that there is no reason of getting surprised 

by the applicants for not granting their permission to appear in the said 

examination by the respondent No.3 as the applicants have not completed 

5 years continuous service in the cadre of UDC being their entry in the 

grade of UDC on 9-8-95 and 15-12-95 respectively and thereby the 

Respondent No.3 has acted righteously as per eligibility criteria mentioned 

in the O.M.. dated 31-12-99 and 23-02-2000. The spirit behind the 

provision of the criteria that one should have minimum 5 years 

continuous working experience in the grade of UDC to enable him/her 

capable of working in the higher grade of Head Clerk. One may, for 

whatever reasons, join the cadre after one or two years of the date of issue 

-4 
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of his/her promotion order and therefore he/she cannot claim of having 5 

years working experience in the cadre. in this context a copy,  of 

DG(W)'s OM No.5/52/98-EC dated 11-10-99 is exhibited as No.5 in 

which Para (ii) speaks of evaluation of 5 years Confidential Reports of 

UDCs for promotion to the post of Head Clerks. The Confidential 

Report of an official is written from the date of joining of the 

incumbent in the post and not from the date of issue of promotion 

order and therefore, it is beyond any confutation that 5 years working 

experience is the criteria for allowing one to appear in the said 

examination. The other UDCs at serial Nos. 242, 243 and 244 in the 

seniority list mentioned by the applicants joined their cadre on 5-6-95, 29-

4-95 and 12-6-95 respectively and thereby have completed their 5 years 

continuous services on 3 0-6-2000 and have been allowed by the 

Respondent No.3 correctly. As such claim of the applicants to allow them 

to appear in the said examination on this plea does not hold good and 

demands to be summarily rejected. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.8 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that SE(Coord.) office O.M. dated 31-12-99 

and 23-2-2000 does not have any provision of intimating the candidate in 

case of their non-admission in the examination. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.9 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent does not make any comments. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.10 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that as already explained in case of para 4.7, 

the respondent No.3 has acted righteously as per eligibility criteria 

mentioned in the office O.M. dated 3 1-12-99 and 23-2-2000. Therefore, 

claim of the applicants to allow them in the said examination violating laid 

down eligibility criteria is rather self interested and illegal and demands to 

be quashed. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.11 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that the application of the applicants to 

allow them to appear in the said exam demands out-right rejection as they 

.%n-.&vapw G 	zy(.95An) 'P.i 



have not completed 5 years continuous services in the cadre as already 

explained in preceding paras. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.12 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that the respondents No.3 has acted 

righteously as per eligibility criteria for the said exam and unjustified, self-

motivated claim of the applicants demands to be summarily rejected. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 5.1, 5.2 and 5.3 of the O.A this 

answering Respondent respectfully states that the allegation is denied. The 

action of the respondent No.3 is fully impartial and justified in view of 

the position explained in case of para 4.7 above. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 5.4 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that the allegation of the applicant is 

denied. The respondent has applied his mind absolutely properly by not 

granting permission to the applicant to appear in the said examination as 

explained in preceding paras. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 5.5 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that the allegation is denied. On the 

contrary it stated that the applicants have not been granted permission in 

the said examination because of thorough scrutiny of the seniority list of 

UDCs by the respondent No.3 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 5.6, 5.7 & 5.8 of the O.A. this 

answering Respondent respectfully states that the allegation is denied. In 

view of position explained in preceding paras, the action of the respondent 

No.3 is reasonable, justified and tenable in the eye of law. The respondent 

pray to the Hon'ble Tribunal to produce further grounds/documents at the 

time of hearing. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 6 and 7 of the O.A this 

answering Respondent does not made any comments. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 8, 8.1 & 8.2 of the O.A this 

answering Respondent respectfully states that the respondent pray before 

.c51va1)12 	
9)—J 



I 

the Hon'bie Tribunal to pay cost for dragging the respondents 

unnecessarily in the Court of Law inspite of having very clear criteria in 

the office O.M. dated 31-12-99 and 23-2-2000. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 9 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent does not make any comments. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 9.1 of the O.A this answering 

Respondent respectfully states that as per direction of the Honble 

Tribunal, the claimant has been allowed to sit in the said examination and 

their consequent promotion will be subject to the out come of this O.A. 

VERIFICATION ................... 

9n—&v3oa2 	J7J/9 (7&rAi) 7—o 
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VERIFICATION 

1, Anurag Garg, Executive Engineer(Admn), Assam Central Circle-I,, 

CPWD, Guwahati-21, Assarn being authorized do hereby solemnly affirm and 

states that the statements made in this written statement are based upon the 

information gathered from official records and are believed to be true. Nothing 

has been concealed. So, help me God. 

And 1 verify and sign this verification on this the ..................day of 

2000. 

DECLARANT 
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I 	Ofj'T O 

N1flIUL PWcJc tIORKS WEVMR 1MNT 

•"F'NQ' 9(58)99ISE(Coord)iEtj /2 '5 	.. 	Dated. 31.12.1999 

OkElCE_MMOFuUfl)uM 

Applications are hereb invikd froii'O'jpr Division Clerks having 
: 	'tiI 	 •. 

5 (five) years service in the cadre in order to fill up approximately 26 
(twenty six) posts of Head Clerks through Departillelltal Competitive 

lExarninatlo,i' for filling.up vacencies in the grade of Head Clerks.. However, 

the nos. of vacancies are likely to vary according to administrative requirement. 

• 'The examjxatjori shall be held on 03.04.2000 tO04.04d2000 in 

the Dr.B.R. Arnbedka Hall,' .2iid floor, 1st :M,O Building, Niarn Palace 

,CalcuUa 20 for cndjdates from West Bengal, Bihar', Orista and Gangtok under' 

the.Superintendi,ig Engineer, Co-Otdinatjoji, CPVVD, alcuttá arid at Guwahatj 
uhd 1  the SupëMnteidihg nineer Assaffi. 'ntral Circle 
No1 , CPWD,Barnunuirnaidarl,Guwajiati --21 for candidats: stationed in Assam, 

f ' 	• cArunachal Pradesh;Meghalaya; Manipur, Nagaland and Tripura. 

• 	. 	As per D.G)'s O.M No;5I52I9,8,EjVdatd 3899 ex11inatjon Will 
be conducted in terms of foUo1ggueljnes. 

[RT.I 	•. ' •. 	. 	.-. 	, Written 	Exam, 	will 	be . carrying • 	'" 	
ii1aiinwn of 00 m'rk. 

PART-Il 	' 	' •. . . 	Evaluation of Rerd of service of 

SucessfniJ candidates will carry 100 
marks ------------ • 	

•, The eligible adidates competing in the limited Departmental Exam. 
•shll take' WrittCfi xarn in PART-I as under:-  

DATE, 

63.04 

$UflJçT  

—--. 

•—'------•'c.,..: •'. 	 JIjI_L1tILg 

	

__ 	 Of ce Pr oceciUr .j 	 :1 

	

04.04.2000 110 am to 12=30 pm 	Paper-HI I Genieraj 	Services 	& I I 	 J Financial Rules 	 J -------'--•-• 	 __ 

Of ice i (lie Iiperirite,uiIj 	Eiigiuieer, C-Or,jji,ni ; , CI' WI), nIcI It Il pinut Hilrltll r.iI,re, Cnkii(ln- 7I)U(In 

r 	 -- 	. OAM?1 s4i 6b 
- 

aIPveEngirr 
• 	

' 

• 	 • 	, 	. 	 • 

r
• i;" 

'.:, 	

- 

—i-•- ' . •• -.• 

:.': 

•'-' 2'. 
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GOVERN NUNT OP INDIA 

CENTRAL PUI!LIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

1.  

F. NO: 9(56)991SE(Coord)IERI / 	
Dated. 23.02.2000 

COREUGENDUM 

Foflowing amendment this ollice memorandum of even no. 1265 dated 31.12.99 

calling application for Departmental Competitive Examination for PIOnlOUQfl ioni UDC to Head 

Clerk is hereby made: 

EUfilbiUty 

Date of Examination 

3 	Last date of receipt of 

completed application In the 

office the SE(Coord), Cal. 

Minimum 5 years continuous service in cadre I 
as on 30.06.2000. 

00.07.2000 & 07.07.2000. (instead of 

03.04 2000 & 04.04.2000) 

30.04.2000. 

Other terms and conditions of this office O.M. dated 31.1 2.99 mentioned above shall 

remain unchanged. 	. 	 . -•- 

— 

(D..Hore) 
Superintetiding Eiiginecrn-Orinntion 

Copy to:- 	 . 
1 Director General of Works, CPWD, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
2.Addl. Director General, ER, CPWD, Calcutta 	 (7 
3.AJl Chief Engineers (Civil & Elec.) under Region-B"  
ii LXII 	 Rrr,inQc.rc 1.' 	i ir riiiIot1,i,, 	,t1k.ndr ID fl IC'k,iI Q IZI,.,' 	.,,,,l..r  '"''' 	zi 	 V U 	'i ii , ii 	 iVU 	 Vi i'J 	I\Vir U 	•' 

5.All Executive Engineers (CIvil & Elec.) under Region-"B"  
6.Genorat Secretary, CPWD Stall Association, Calcutta  
7.Regionel Secretary, CPWD Non-Gazetted Stall Association, Calcutta  
8le no. 9(55)ISEIER/CPWDiCa 	 . 	 - 

1mt1veEngi,rt 	tj 

to ., 	 *1r Cntr1 Ct,ij I 
Superir,,tndiiig Engineer, Có-Ordiriation 	fj•  fj 

Z) 
 

(N%InitC 	
. 	I 	/ 	 4 

	

OE ie of the S iperinirniling 1iiiicei, Cn- C)i,hiniijc,ii CI'  W(, Tntti ii Rrin, Ni, 1111% J'iilnce, CnIciitt-7OOO2Q 	 .1 

1rL_• 
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CiF :c:i 	: 111o1;i1JJ1Jt 

ub 	1rov :i:;i ori;i eni.c'r 1ty I 1:3 L of UDCS in 

!cLL 

A draft scn.iorJ.ty list of UDCS 'n CPWD under Regiofl t D' 

's 	
Is sent herewith. All SES/SSWS/EES in CPWD on/98 20 

Eastern Zone, 	
hiD Zone, 	IED(Mtfle)ZOfle, Patna Zone, North 

Esterfl zone are requested to circulate the list to all 

•concernOd sta:'f and objections If any, with regards to 

favtuai po5i.Li0II oi 	UDC such as Date oF Birth, Date. of 

appoiflttflent as UDC etc, 	etc. 	received 	i:roln the Inc1ivjc3ual 

may p1eas( 	be chckCd with reference to entries in the 

Service nook:; o 
	sLafJ: anc 	sent to this o±Ice for 

nccSitfl actioli ot 	this of Lice. 

• One Seniority LISt. .Encld 
I 	 I 

Superirite nd 1 fl9 Ençj lT 
CoordinatiOn CircieZ' FLR.  

central P\'ID, 	c8 l-2. 

• COPY to  
01. 	'rho 	Director Gorler1l 	of 	or 	 N,Lrril11 )3hEiWOfl, 

New L)elh.141. 
1cj ion 	6131 

• 02 . M;l SEs/SSJ5/EE3 under 
The Secretary, CPD Stf.iSSOCiatI0fl.-. 

The Regional Secretary, CPIID 	on.-CczetLed office 

Stalf 	issOcj.atjOfl, 	Cal. 

• 	 1r$fmI! () 
outiv Et' - 	'r ( 
C1tT T" 

Mxzi C1.t I I 

I) 

1NGTNEEfl 
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03"95 ' 
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MODWISUve 

03/4/95 CCL'-V1/Ca 

03/4/95 / 

03/4/95 sco': 

Contd. 	P.?. - 

UR 02/11/64.. 10/4/es 	05/7/95 

i. 08/2/5 	3/9/S5 
	

b5/6/95 . 01/4/88 

UR 03/1/59. 2911•1/ -5 29/,'95 
	

01/4/88 

TUTR 16/11/50 02/12/85 i2/6j'93 
	

01 / 4/SB 

S2.28/2/61 	19/10/2917/7/95 .01/4/92 

1 	

V 	
i - 	I 

	 - 	 - 

	

- 	- 	
• H .-- 	 1 'T • 	. 

'

- 	 1- 	) --.. • 	
.;•-..-;• 	

() 	 ..-... .:' •.•. o) 	•. z. 	• 	 . 	
(9) 

-- - - 	 - - 	 - — - - - 	 -- - ---- -- ------ 	 - 

' 	--7'Soet 	 4d8,2o 	1/1a/90  
- 4 - 	-;--_- -' 	I 	 • 	•-' 	- 	

- 	 ,; 	 .. /-22S. Sandp KNandy,uR_as/a/6 - 24/12790 :9/6/95 	 J/   zcndS JR01/1/57 
	0671/93 I - 	- S2,

4-- 	 - - 	
- 	 - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 

/ 	
°ta 	

3<2/.T 05/4/95 

22L, 	/Ch&JrE1DOEtVJ 	-iJ/1/ 	-.2071/69- 30/20/95 01//8a O3/4/95 cci7ci 
7., 22 	aoa 	Sarkar 	 UP. 06/1/44 	9/3/6917/4/95 - 01/1/8s 03//95 CC-/Ca 

y 233, p K.Najudaç- 	07/6/44 	r7/8/71 	19'7/95 	- 	- O3/4/s • CCD-I/Ca - 
234, 	M.Cha)aborty 	UR 05/10/42 - 10/11/71 - 05/4/95 	0i//e8 03/4/95 C-:/ca1 
73E Carg J Lana Ka 	 LTP 01/1/4 	23/12/71 05/6/95 	01//sa 03/4/95 c-v:::/ca1 
236 R.K.Sorn - 	 UR 24/3/54 	04/2/72 	12/10/95 01//88 03/4/95 5CE1ac 

- 37, 	_a Easak 	 U 20/5/54 	03/6/72 15/5795 ' 01/ 4/88 è3/4/95 
2 	1c 4 a Ch. Das 	 SC 07/5/57 	0/6/s2 	13/9/95 	01//80 03/4/ 	SCC/SICar 

K 	Chaabortv.10/11/59 21/10/82 09/8/9 	01/4/83 	___ 
24CC Jannath Pa 	

05/12/0 05/11/82 15/12/95 01//8 03/4/95 SC2D/Sflcar 
21 :Kai- ti. Acharyá 

.242. 	 iKr.. Karan 

:ah Seoui 

2 	 - 

or 

I Circle..I 
-I' 



• 	.: 	
—--.:::• 	 -. . 	 ____ 
- ---- — - n-I C, 

/2f 	£ X If 1 Bi7 &)  
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Guwahati BriI1 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRT[VF TRIBUNAL: 

OUWAHAT BENCH GUWAHATI 	

J 
U A NO. 225 OF 200. 

Sri Swapar f:Ltmar Chakraborty & Anr. 

-. App1jcnts 

V e r s us - 

• 	 The Unicjn of India & Ors, 

- Re5Pondents 

• 	

INTHE MATTE OF: 

Rejoinder submittedby the  

applicants of the above 

Original Application No. 225 

of 2000 agairsf the Written 

Sta t eryients submitted by the 

Responcjents 

The humble applicants filed 

thjr Rejoinder as follows: 

1] 	
That. with reqard to statements, made 

in Paraq raphs 1, 2 and 3 the aPPli
l callts have 

no comments 

21 	
That with regrd to statements made 

in paragraph No. 4 of the Written Statement 

the appiicn5 beq •to state that the eligi-- 

bility c:riterj to appear in the Departmentaj 

Examination for Pr"Ofllbtiori to the Grade of Head 

Clerk as mentioned in ON, No, • 
958)99/sE 

(Cord)ER,12 dated 31 ---- 12-99 and O.l, No 

9(55) 99/SE (Cord )ER/ig dated 23-02--2000 (at 

..- 



I 

Annexure-A & B of the o . . 	25/2000 	tha t 

''Appl.icaians are hereby invited from U5D,Cs 

having 5 years service in the Cadre' ' 	The 

said order dated 3:1-12-99 was modified by 

corrigendLm issued vide 0 .M. d a t e d 23-02-200.0 

where it is spcified that 	'minimum 5 years 

continuous service in c a d r e as on 30-06- 
4 	

2000 	It may be statd the applicants have 	 S 

completed service in the cadre, ± 	e . Group C' 

(Ministerial) 	The 	t e r m 	Cadre 	has 	been 
specified in C.P.WD. Manual Vol. Section 

I , Chapter"IV (Administration) fr more than 

18 years continuous service. 

Annexur.-F 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

Extract 6+ relevant part of .C5F.W.D. 

Manual Vol. .I Section 1, Chapter-tv 

(Administratior)), 

31 	That with regard to statemânts made 

in paragraphs No. 5 6 	7 & B. of the Written 

statement the applicants have no comment 

] 	That with regard to statements made 

n paragraph No, 9 of the Written statement 

he 	applicants 	beg 	to 	state 	that 	the 

pplicants were promotecJ to the Grade of Upper 
-- 

Division Clerk vide Office Order No. 9(56)/95/ 

SEcEZ/Cai/490 	dated 	03- ()4-95 	w h i c h 	w e r e 

accepted by the applicants in prescribed time 

limit. :i. from the date of issue of 

said Officer Order. But the applicants were 

relieved by the respective Controlling Officer 

at later date to enable them to join in their 

S 



• 	
new 	posts. 	i U p p e r 	Division 	Clerk 	so 
app1ican 	are, 	no way 	can 	be 	hold 	responsible 
-for 	that 	Moreover,  0 the 	:J uni.ors 	h a v e, 	been 
al lowed 	±a 	cit 	i.n 	the. said 	e<aminatic)n 	as 	per 
the 	seniority 	list of 	Upper 	Division 	Cierks 
in 	Central 	Public Works 	Department 	In 	the 
said 	seniority 	list the 	applicants 	name 	are 

• 	shown 	above 	the jun ior 	persons 	who 	were 
al],owed 	to 	sit 	in the 	Depatmen.tal 	Examina-- 
tion 	

Hence 	t h e statements 	made 	in 	the 
paraqraph 	No 	9 	are not 	correct 	and 	denied 	by 

• 	 the 	appl icants. 

51 	That 	with regard 	to 	statements 	made 
in 	paragraph 	No. 	10 of 	the 	Written 	statement 
the 	applicants 	beck 	to 	state 	t h a t 	the 

statements are not true and basless, It may 

be stated' that in case of P. K'. Jha wYersus--

Union of India and others in O.A. No. 2112 of 

1994 decided on 18 -- 08-1999 by' the Principal 

E;ench of t h e Honh1e Central Administrative 

T.ribL(nal it was held that the Senior persons 

who have nct completed the requisite service 

for promoj,on wherea's Junior persons have 

completed the requisite service under relevant 

rules then th Department should relied on the 

Department of Personnel and T r a i n m g  Office 
Memorandwn d a t e d 23--10-- 1989 to face such 

situation, In that case senior would also he 

considered for prcmotion irrespective of 

whether they ha-vs completed the probation 

period should he indicated in the recruitment 

• rules in order to ensure that seniors who 
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might have joi nPI latter due to various reason 

"are not over looked forpramotion 

It is pertinent to mention here that 

uhder the CPWD manual volume, 1 (1992 edition) 

Chapter IV promotion Section 6 Page 55 deals 

with such type of situation The extract of 

the provision quoted below for kind perusal of 

this Hone ble Trihunal - 

note that when juniors who have 
- -- --- -' 

completed 	the 	eJJbiJ4ty 	period 	a r e 

considered for promotion their s%niors would 
- 	 '- 

also be considred irrespcctive of whether 
- 

they - ha',e completed , t h e 	probation 	period 

should be indicated in the Recruitment Rules 

in order to 9nsure that seniors who mijht have 

joined later due to various reasons are not 

overlooked for promotion 
Noe 

61. 	That with regard to paragraph No 	ii 

of the Written Statement the Appiicants Beg to 

state that in 'the application 4orms (F'ro-forma) 

'submitted 'by the appI.icant f o r Departmental 

Competitive examination for the post of Had' 

Clerk the applicant has correctly stated 'that 

their, date of continuous appointment in the 

grade as 03-04-1995. it is relevant to note 

that the Respondents themselves have prepared 

the seniority list' showing the actual date of 

seniority of the app licants in the Grade as on - 

03---04-1995, Th Respondents have issued 

a n o t h e r -  Provisional Seniority L i s t of upper 

Division Clerk as on 01-'-07-2000 vide letter 
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v,J 

rJatd 1-'11-2000 wherein the applicants have 

been placed against seril No 	217 and 218 

respectively 	The date a-F s e n i o r i t y in the 

Grade of UpperDivision Clerk has been shown 

as 03--04-199E5 and henc:e the statements made in 

paragraph is baseless and motivated. 

Annexure-G 	is 	the 	photoiopy 	of 

sethrity list of Upper Division 

Clerk as on 01-07-2000 vide letter 

dated 16--1 1-2000 

71 	That with regard to paragraph No 	12 

of the Written Statement the Applicants beg to 

state that the Respondents have tried to mis-

interpret the terms of 'Appointment' as thy 

themselves appointed (Promoted) the applicants 

from the post of Lower Division Clerk to Upper 

Division Clerk (both are group-C ministerial 

cadre) with effect from 03-04-1995. But the 

applicants assumed charge, in the new assign-

ment, at later date due to non--release by the 

Controlling Officer at the relevant time. 

Although the applicant accepted the promotion 

against prescribed time limit, i.e. 20 

(twenty) dais. The terms o.f letter 'Appoint-

ment' are clearly given in the .seniori'ty. list 

of Assistant Engineer (Civil) issued by the 

Director General Works C.P.W.D. vide O.M. No. 

30 / 10 /93--EC 1 dated 31 --03-1 99:3 

The 	ontention of 	the Respondents 

undr this paragraph is. totally baseless and 

in suppression of facts as the Respondents 

fr-;- 	- 
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have allowed the 3(three) Junior persons in 

Seniority list Serial No 242 24-3 and 244 to 

it in the said Departmental Examination for 

the post of Head Clerk: it is also sttd 

that the' contntions of respondents regarding 

the spirit behind the provision and working 

experience as well is baseless and fabrica -

terJ It is also settled rule as mentioned in 

CFWD Manual Volume Chapter IV Section 6 that 

the DFC should assess the suitability of the 

0-Nicer for Promotion on the basis of their 

service records with particular reference to 

the canfidentil eports for five preceding 

year p4here one : or more 	C R st-, have not 	been 

written fo,r any reason during the relevant 

period, the DPC should consider the CRs of 

the years preceding the period in question and 

if any case these are not available the DFC 

should 	take the nos 	of 	Cks . grade 	into 

account 	If this is also not possible all- the 

available CRs should be taken intoaccouflt 

Annexure-H 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

extract of 	CPND 	Manual 	Volume 

Chapter IV Section 6 page 58. 

(nnexureI is the Circular issued by 

the Government of India Department of 

Personnel and Training 0 M No 22011/ 

71 98--EsttD) dated 06--10--2000. 

8] 	That with regard to statements made 

in paragraph No 	13 of the Wr.tten statement 

the applicants beg, to state that it is not 

A44J 
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correct andalso to violative to fundamental 

rights:of the constitution of India 

• 91 	That with regard to paragraph No 	14 

of the Written Statehent the Applicants have 

no c:ommen t 

10] 	That with recard to paragraph No 	15 

16 17, 18. 19. 20. 21, 22 a n d 23 of the 

Written Statement the Applicants Beg to state 

that the statements made in these paragraphs 

by t h e Respondents are baselss misleading 

a n d also mala fide with a motive b e h i n d to 

only deprive your applicants from their 

legitimate right for appearing in the said 

Departmental Etmination for the post of Head 

Clerks in Central Public Wart::s I)epartment 

From the above facts and ci rcum 

stances 	it 	is 	humbly 	submitted 	by 	t h e 

Applicants thac they are eligible f o r 

appearing in the said Departmental Examination 

and the Respondents have illegally deprived 

your applicants by giving chance to Junior 

persons who are i uniors to your applicants as 

per seniority list prepared by the Respondents 

themselves • As such, the contention m a d e by 

the Respondents in their Written Statements 

are misleading and suppression to the real 

facts of the case 

) 
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Verification 

I 	Sri 	Swa pan 	Kumar 	Chakrahorty 

presently wrking as Upper Livision Clerk in 

the 	Off ice 	of 	t h e 	Executive 	E n g i n e e r 

(Electrical) 	GLtvahatj Electrical Division--i 

.Central Fublic Works Department 	Ouhati--21 , 

ppiicant No 1 of this application and also 

autharisrJ to sign this rejoinder an behalf of 

another applicAnt a n d do hereby solemnly 

verify that t h e statements made in 	this 

• Rejoinder are true to my kno].edge belief. and 

infarmtipn and -no mater i1 facts have been 

suppressed anc.t the . rest are my humble - 

submissions hefqr- e this Han' ble Tribunal 

And I sign this verification on this 

the -J-k day of January 	2001 at Guwahati 

• 	

• 

I) cc 1 a r a r t 

. • - 
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LiOn 01 CRs should 	he ía ii, jiIt and 11011 . (li 5 C 1 I 1t Y 

lkncc: 

. 
(i) 	l)FC

I 	
should 	clIIidcr (Rs for c 	uat 	uuml)cr of 

earS 	in 	respect 	of 	all 	officers 	CO11CCIflC(l 	for 

prOlilotioll 

• 	(ii) The 	Dl'C 	should 	asic 	thcsuitnbili(Y 	of 	(hi) 

	

their 	ser- 
officers for pruint)tiOfl on 	thbisis of 

- 	 vice 	rccords 	and 	with 	particular 	reference 	tO 

the 	CRs 	for 	5 	preceding 	years. 	I towcver, 	iii 

cases 	where 	the 	rcquircd 	qualifying 	SerVice 	i3 

more than 5 years, the 	DPC should 	see 	the 

rccol (IS 	with 	par tictilar 	rcicrcncc 	to 	the 	CRs 

for 	the 	ycal 	'1tid 	to 	(1I1111ityi19 	etViCC 

(iii) \VhiIc liokhng l)PC during a yeAr, the crucial 

(hates for dcicrni iii i ug the eligibility of olliec is 

for I,rOfl101 ions viW hl he prcsciibcd a s tinder: - 

1st July of the year i ii -r.lses where. ACRS 

jc wilitCil calCtt(Iaf ycarWiSC. 

1st Otohci of the year whcrc ACRS are 

wr illeil financial vcarwiSe. 

ihe crucial dates indicatcd abovC would 	be 

PP1 tI tile to (liii)' such •SCCS ant! 	for 

which statutory Rules do hotprcscribc a cru- 

cial date. 

A note that when juniors who have completed 

• 	
the eligibility period are considered for p10t0 - 

• 	 tion their SC7lIOS wotild also be corisit]erCd ir- 

respective of whether they have tt)Illf)lC(Cd the 

.1 	 probation fiCt iod, should be indicated in the Re- 

ClLIi(I1lCI1l Rutc 	iii onder to Cli5tC 11181 SCfliOIS 

who might have joliicd later due 	various ten- 

SOIlS ar nut ovctlookc&t for prouloill. 

C 

(iv) \Vhicrc one or more CRS have not bceti wril'n 

for any reastilic tinting the relevant period, tho 

l)PC hiutild c tiider the CRs of the years pre-

ccd jug the , iod in. q ucSI IOU and if in any case. 

these are not avaihabl, the DPC should take 

the ,lIIIl1l)CI of CJZ of the lower grade into ac- 

It 	 COUflt 	II (hut is also 
not possible :111 the avail- 

a He CRs iioii Id ho taken into acCOunt. 

• 	 ç )r 
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Govermnent of India:: 
Central Public Works Dcjtxiciit .: 

	

I 	 c;: 
No9(59SniothyfUDC/SE(C)fERJO0/Cal/ //2 2__ 	Dttd  

Sub: jkovisionalScipiity List of 

A Provisional Seluont) list of UDCs m CPWD under Region 'B' as on 01 07 20Y) 

is sent herewith. All SEW SEP&A)/ EEs in CPWD Easter Zone; IBB Zone, 1B13(1" 

4 	 Patna Zone, North Eastern Zone are requested to circulate the list to aWconcerncd S: 

v 	I 	and objection if any, with regards to actual position of UDC such as DOB, Date 

Appointment as UDC etc. etc. received from the individual may pleas be chekcd 'v 

reference to entries in the Service Books of staff and sent to this oiflcc(for. nccessai:' 

1, 	action of this ollice. 

( 	 / End One 	 p 

(D.Hore) 	. 

Superin 41 	ngiçieer, Co-Ordtnatlon. 

Copyto: 

9 	1) The Director General of Works, Centr . V.D., Nimian Bhawan, NEW DELHI- 
110011 	 . 	. 	.,• 
The Additional Director General of Works(ER), CPWD, Calcutta,20 
The Chief Engineer, EZ-1 ii, NEZ, El, IBBZ, IBBMZ under Region 'B' 
All the Superintendixig Engineers including Superintending Engineer(P&A), Civil, & 

/7t 	 Elect. Region 'B' 	 . .. 	 . 
All the Executive Engineer(Civil & Elect.) under Region V. 

- 	() The Secretary, CPWD Staff Association, (EZ), Calcutta-20 
7) The Regional Secretary, CPWD Non-Gazetted staff Association, Calcutta —20. 

4/. 

C y  
( 

/. 

	

2 /2 	
SuVep.atend1n9 Engineer, Go.Ordinaton 

	

/ 7 
- 	

4 1(71 / 1  
 / 

Oiflcc cithe superuitendiiig Engineer, Co-Ordination Circle, CPWD, Easem Region, 
Nizain Paincc,Calcutta-700020 

, 	\ 
I - 
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jon Circk 	CFWD. zan'  

VVIC  

• Category DO.B. DOEivCPWI) DOEinGraderg-j Deemed 	Srty ü 
UR 01fl2/45 16102166 10102/95 • 	011091 06/01/95 SE(P), IBBZ, Sthguri 
SC 02)12/41 22fO6I66 24/01/95 01/09182 06/01/95 COD-Vu, Cal 
UR 01102/49 - 01/06184 0/01/95 . GCEC,Guwahati 
Sc 	. 08/Oi/53 • 	07/06/71 

: 

0/08I84 - - 06/01195 C* CD4 Cal 
SC" 12/03/54 06/07181 25103/95 02104/38 06/01/95 GCED-I, Guwahati 
ST --- 12106167 24/11/88 17/10195 01104/91 06/01/95 SE(P), NEZ, Shilong 
UR 	• 10/02/60 06103/89 06/03/95 06/03/91 05101/95 CCD-VII, Cal 

r 	ST 	- 28/02/63 26/07/84 13/01/95 26/07/91 05/01/95 MCD, Shilong 
ST 	•: 	

- 01/03/65 02/08/89 30/01195 06101/95 TMD, Tura 
ST 	- 06/12169 03/08189 30/01/95 06/01/95 MCD-I, Imphal 
UR- 08112164 14(12/90 16/05/95 06101/95 lCD, Ishlampur 
UR 19/01/68 .f 24/12190 19/06/95 06/01/95 BCD, Barasat 
UR. 01/11/57 07/10/91 03/05195 06/01/95 B'Bhawan P. Drvn(El), Cal 
UR 08/05/47 r 03/10165 05/04/95 	- 01 /04/38 03/34/95 CCD-V, Cal 
UR 15101/44 20101/69 30/1 0/95 01104168 03104/95 CCEC-1, Cal 
UR 07106/44 17/08171 19/07/95 03104/95 CCED-1, Cal 
UR 05/10/42 - 	 10111171 06104/95 01/04168 03/04/95 CCD-I, Cal 
UR 	• 01/01/48 23112171 05106195 01/04/63 03/04/95 CCD-VIII, Cal 
UR 24103/54 04102172 12110/95 01104(35 03/04/95 SCED, Sihguri 
UR 20105/54 03/06172 15/05/95 01/04/68 03/04/95 SOC-I, Siguri 
Sc 07105/57 04103182 13/09195 01104/63 03/04195 CCEC-11, Cal 
UR 10/11/59 . 	21/10/82 09108/95 01/04.33 03/04/95 GCED-I, Guwahati 
UR 05/12/60 05/11/82 15/12/95 01/04:63 03104/95 SCED, SUchar 
UR 02/1 1/64 10/04/85 05/07/95 C3/34/95 CED-VI, Cal 
UR 08/02/59 13109/85 05106/95 01/04/33 03104/95 CCD-V, Cal 
UR 03/01159 29/11185 29/04/95 01/04/63 03104/95 COD-VI, Cal 
UR -  16111160 - 	02/12/85 12/06195 01/04/63 03/04/95 CED-VI Cal 
Sc 25102/61 19110/69 17/07/95 01/04:22 03/04195 SOD, S11ch21 

OF  
Name 

 A.K.Kar 
 S.R. Das 

198 
) Ganesh Ch. Das 

199) A.B. Roy 
Pradip Kr. Das 

201.) BL3ndina NongJ.jngra 
 Pr3bir Kr. Das 
 Miss Nilbiya Many Shakhe 

204 
) Miss KlpflU Telien 

205) Miss Lucky Khasnobish 
206 

) Sornnath Adhjkaij 
207 

) Sandecp Kr. Nandi 
208 

) Slukhendu Saha 
209 

) Rita Banerjee 
210) A.K.Chakraborty 
211 	

) P.K. Mazumder 
212 

) Ni. M. ChaI<rabortv 
213) Gargi Lirta Kar 
214 

) R. K. Som 
215 

) Manika Basak 
21.) Netai Ch. Das 

..317) Swapan Kr. Chakraborty 
</218)  Jagannath Paul 

219 
) Kanti Acharva 

220 
) Sanjoy Kr. Karan 

 D. Debnath 
 J.P. Sapul 

223 
) Gurudas Das 	- 
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LiOn of CRs should be Ia r, just and nond iscrinlinatory. 

Hence: 

i) 1) PC should ci niside r CR s for cqu a! in mbcr of 

	

cars in rcspcct of all oliiccrs concerned 	for 

romo1i011. 

	

(ii) The DPC should asscsq the;sU1tai)ilitY of 	tlio 

ofliccrs for proillol ion on th&basis of their ser-

vicc records and with particular reicrenec to 

thc CRs for 5 prcccding years. I to\vever, in 

casc.s where the required qualifying scrvkc k 

more than 5 ycars. the DPC Should see the 

records with particular refercuce to the CRs 

for the year equal to qualifying service. 

(iii) \V:li j IC holding I) PC during a year, the crucial 

(Ia tcs for dc terur iii ill -7,  he eligibility of otliuc rs 

for proinOt ionS would he prescribed as under: - 

Ist July of the )-ear in 	rscs where. ACRs 

arc written caicridar ycarwisc. 

1st Odoher of the year where ACRs are 

vi it Ic r liria ncia I yea rwisc. 

The crucial dates mica lcd above would 	be 

a 1)1)1 ica ble to only such .SCS and psis for 

vh iclu sta I titory Rn Ics do st ;presciibc a cur- 

• 	 cial date. 

A note that when juniors who ha vc coin pleted 

tire dilylwhy period ill ü coitidcictl for piViflO-

• 	
lion 	tlrHi 	tillt't5 \'OtIl(I tiisø 1e Ci)i1SI(ICICd ir- 

nr.ci;cclivo if 	lictirer they have cortiphehed the 

.1 	 pi ohirtinil period. should be Indicated in the Re- 

cruitnicint Rtrlc 	in order to cnic that seniyrs 

who inigh t have joined l,rter due '') various rca-

SOIIS are n it 'ye nook cd fr pronto i'n 

C 

(iv) Where nile. 4F 1110IC (R have riot been wr''u 

for airy reasons thu inj the rcicvairt pCIiO(l, thu 

I)PC 1hould consider  he CRs of tire years pr 

ced I rig tire 1riod in q nest ion, a rid if in any case, 

tlicsc are not available, the DPC should take 

the niinii hcr Of CR.s of tire lower ;!rade into ac- 

t, 	 coil rut. 	if iii isis a iso not. possuble :r II (lie avail- 

a 1k CRs sluoti Id t)o lakefi Into account. 

V  Pill 
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- 	 - 	 It 	E)C'A& •-- 

• p oil 	!C' 	
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• I. Ill; 	•'.:. 	;,- 	iQ1P 	J JJ I)LJE)i"l!(I..) , 1 

	

• • 
	.':, G.L, Deptij.of Verii&Xrg.i.OwMl Non2201lh7J98rEstt. (D), 

• 	 ••i. i:i fli; ni ;i1) 	 3 LII JLLI1 
0 

• 	 u 	 u. 	I';V fl 7 4r1ff"Ifl "di fl'fv1tI'Yj2'YT1t fli)t1OflIO1( 

Procedure, t be 	 WflP' 	 • • 
• 	Cwiiiulttees 	Nunibçr of C?u1denthi 1  Reiorts tu ibu 

I I 	 C • 	? 	bIi#C I I 	) • I 	,i 	'( 	' 1 	 I I I1&(4 .DSI I 1L 	II ii I(J IIllI•, 

1: 	1(1 	It •j 	 I 	I c9Isldefjjl 	 JiI:)9t 10 Iii i(fl$ki' !Ip(loll 
1he undersigned isMdIrecteJ I tö 1  1nvlet'feencó' 	iIid '1)t1Stil 't i 

• of Persounel •and Trainiiig 1011 e, MewoandJ3mNQ : 22Q1 iiiso- 
stt.i (D), da  dApril1O4989Mfl eLsubjec te&abQv.. ar($1' 

qf, the instruçtions day Aowq .thc ,prc4weAO .bpQ1JcwedLbYith 0  

DPCs with regard .10 the Qu entaLi.Reportst(CRs) ,to,ba 1cousidçrc I 

for the aSSCS1I!CIIL of 1 t1iç fuiabi ty4,çl,. offr1s1. the zone of 
coitskleratlon. Sub-para. (b of the afQI'csald pant. 1)wv1d (lizit:-• 	• 	ii •i. 	I 	. • 	.f., 	liii 	II.•I 	' 	1 	1'i i' 

ttc DPC should ass 	iq uiti1ity, f ç,ofhcers 11i 

,oiiition on cc.aj,oL 	 and with 

• /Paucu1ar4efercc t ,s. fp\ .,f 	.)pre.ç1i11g ycars. 

• 	,/.. 	
,,,iu ç 	 qj\ifing service Ho evc 

/ • 	is4nore thn ive years the DP shou1 	the record 
( 	 • 	CII 	- r.T 	i 	Ii 	- 	ii 	,)i 1.1 

4 	ith pruçI 	cI 	vI39C.)i c,çt 	tU CIlililI to 

• 	( . thp rcquirjc 	 (lI,n9'j?1$).1uu0 CR 

0 • 	$ )CCfl, wcktC9r 	 for the 

	

• • 	• • C 	reivant yi4 	cçqs 	,tqjeq1 the CR for 

ODC 	)t VIIJ )l1) 

2. 'I'lie Fifth Central Pay Commissiônt,.inOhaPtOr 21 (PaiLI. 

21.18), on PednInaiCpçqiSLt' 	 a 

11 	14 	• 	t,riiv;p', •1 	UitiTitiU') Is L)(.Ifl1OI'1 Ifllii)iItIt,1tl)( I 

• "Normally, the Confidential)Rcports0f the nrnied1te1 
• • ••••••• I 	• 4 prececlingfive.,years. a1QflenlShQq1ci\be .,QUidercd by 

• 	•' Departmental: PromotjoiUCOflh1flittCCS)IItO) assess i the 

sLiltability of the employees for carcer'advanceinont and 

C 	• 
• 0 

• 	• 	0 
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t 	 o her bcne 111 i unloRN rt re n I 	t il N F 
is considered to be absolutely essential.' 

The UnionPubli(Servicô Commission has also been 'l 

thati the DPCtshOuld assesè'àiily Ilastilfive CRs in all 

promotion irresoective of the nwnber of years of, qua li fy  
fl$fl T11V4(TI '  'uI j'  

prescribed rn r  we RecienUSeice Rules. so as to 

	

• t i1 	 ?'14Y) 
	H'! 

umforinity in the promp(ion proceure provide realistic aii 

tI  

assessment of recent performance, lighten the buidcu tit 

• 	 and soto 1iuc 	9JçIj 	5qqqe I 

3,1 ITito aforcsaId'rccomiiCfldat1ófl lotfldiel Pitilt C 

Commission has beèn 1 examthedby 1  th&Góvárhiient and 

decided !to.'accept it. According1y, the provisions of Pant 
as quoted above, ay be's bsUted by'th folIowing: 

	

?f% 	
$, 	 •' t 

"The DPC'siould assess the suitability. ol the 
P'fI ( 	ç4I ic 	('\ 	iu':'' TV 

for promotion on the basis of their Serv Ice 

with  particular reference 'to the CRs for fh'c 1 

. 	 .. 	 • 	 ' 	
' 	 V 

years rrespective of the q i 	 ualifymg service p1' 
I 1 	•.Vi 	 1' 

-• 	 ! theL
iService/RecrUitrneflt Rules. " The' 'prect 

I 	'' 	 I 	'' '' 	'.• '' 

years for the aforesaid purpose shall 1)1) tk 

( 	4 	 I 	'(1 	•• 	 ••''j 	• 

the guidelines contiiincd in the 1)oP & 'F 
4 	 ', 	 ' •1

1*198 
• 	 , , ,'" " I 

•I 41 I" 	 1 

22011 -  tt.' D,dAted Scptiiibi 8, L' 

)M8dI1 a!iidiut 1& IiPC i'td \V h 

' 	 'p 	iril •''4• ' 	I!,. 	IrI' 
even number, datcu June 110, 000. (If more tLi:' 

') 	'') 
'''''' I 	 '') f4 ,tI'11' 	'(I44" 	'I4'' 

have been written for a particular 1  year ,  all Ui: 

the relevant years shall be considered'togetlier 

1) 	for oneyear)t( 	it(ih1o') 	i;1H1J') v'tt 

I 	
csc ins 

V 
 tr

' 	
, 

4 . fhuctions won Id be ic " I re I t I e t' hIi' 
Deparunental Promotion Conunittees convened on tw aUti I 

15, '2OQO.n 	,i 	i• 	Iffluii 1,iIitia) 'ull ,'1laiii 	' 

5 	Ministricá/bépartlflelflS IE arel ,̀ ~) rcquctedU to bi" 
• 	instructions toItho notico'of 1a11 concerned including thcii' 

• 	 ' 	 'SuboltcOfCCS. ;i 	it 	i'vvquc'1 uIi to 

• 	 • 

-•; 	
-i'4 

I 


